
Notice inviting Request for proposal 
 

  

 

KERALA INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION (KINFRA) (A statutory body of Govt of Kerala)KINFRA 

HOUSE, TC 31/2312, Sasthamangalam, Thiruvananthapuram -695 010 

Tel: 0471-2726585| Fax: 0471-2724773 | Email: 
kinfraannexe@gmail.com | Web: www.kinfra.org 

Managing Director, KINFRA invites Item rate tenders in Two cover bid system for the 

following work in the prescribed form, from competent and eligible companies registered in 

India or Registered Partnership/ proprietary firms who fulfill the eligibility criteria as 

prescribed in tender. 

T
e
n

d
e
r 

N
o

. 

Name of work  

Minimum 

Floor price 

 

EMD 

 

Tender fee 

(Non- 

refundable)  

Last date of 

submission of 

Tender 

document, 

Date of 

opening of 

Technical 

Bid 

K
IN

F
R

A
/

K
R

T

Y
/

H
E

A
L

T
H

C
E

N
T

R
E

/
20

24
-2

5 Request for proposal 

for Running Health 

Centre at KINFRA 

Small Industries 

Park, Koratty. 

16489/- plus 

GST @ 18% 

per month 

4950/- 
590/-including 

GST@18% 

07.03.2025 at 

02.00 PM 

07.03.2025 at 

02.30 PM 

1.  Tender Purchase: Tender document (Non- transferable) can be purchased from the office 
of KINFRA Small Industries Park, Koratty on any working days from 07.02.2025 (between 
09:30 am and 05:00 pm) to 06.03.2025 (5pm) on a payment of tender fee  590/- including GST 
@18% Bidder has to submit request for issue of document. 

2. Tender Submission: Bidder shall submit their offer in two cover system:- 

i. Cover-1 to be addressed and superscribed ‘PART-1 Technical Bid’ and should contain 
all the necessary documents including EMD. The name of the work and the address of 
the bidder should be written on the cover. 

ii. Cover-2 to be addressed and superscribed ‘PART-2 Financial Bid’ and should contain 
Price bid document 

iii. Both covers No.1 & 2 shall be put together in cover No.3 and shall be duly sealed and 
indicate the name and address of the bidder. This cover shall be addressed and 
superscribed “Request for proposal for Running Health Centre at KINFRA Small 

Industries Park, Koratty.”. Demand draft number and date shall be written on this cover 
and shall be dropped in the tender box. Tenders without EMD will not be considered 

for further process and will be rejected summarily. The tender should reach KINFRA 
Hitech Park,Opposite Cooperative medical college ,HMT Colony, P O Kalamassery Pin: 
683503 Ph: 0484-2541650 on or before 07.03.2025. 

3. The technical bid received will be opened on 07.03.2025 at 02:30 pm in the office of KINFRA 
Hitech Park Kalamassery, Ernakulam.  

 

 

Managing Director  
 


